
  
 

  

The Northern King Charles Spaniel Club 

Open Show 10th September 2017 - Judge Miss Jo Lewis 

Best in Show & Best 

Dog 

Mrs T M Jackson Amantra Treasury 

Res Best Dog Mr P & Mrs J Portingale Jacrianna King’s Ransome 

Best Bitch & Res 

Best in Show 

Mr R & Mrs R Baker Cofton Fairy Tale 

Res Best Bitch Mr P & Mrs J Portingale Jacrianna Simply Bewitched 

Best Puppy in Show Mrs C Bowles-Robinson Baldragon Hold that Thought 

Best Veteran in 

Show 

Mr D & Mrs D Bailey Maibee Margot At Aldoricka 

      

Class 1 Veteran Dog Entered 2 Absent 1 

1 Miss D Pearce Amantra Reginald 

      

Class 2 Veteran Bitch Entered 3 Absent 1 

1 Mr D & Mrs D Bailey Maibee Margot At Aldoricka 

2 Mrs A & Mr M Wadsworth Justacharma Magic Of Kathy  

      

Class 3 Minor Puppy Dog Entered 1 Absent 0 



1 Miss V Harvey Rivermoor Alberto 

      

Class 4 Puppy Dog Entered 3 Absent 3 

      

Class 5 Junior Dog Entered 3 Absent 1 

1 Mr I & Mrs P Sidgwick Paulian Where’s Wally 

2 Miss D Pearce Downsbank Troubadour Over Ozzymoon 

      

Class 6 Yearling Dog Entered 5 Absent 0 

1 Mr P & Mrs J Portingale Jacrianna King’s Ransome 

2 Mr I & Mrs P Sidgwick Paulian Where’s Wally 

3 Miss M Mallows X-Jewel Od Svou Orechu Binglui ( Imp Cze) 

4 Mr S & Mrs G smith Justacharma One So Magic 

5 Mr R & Mrs E Rushton Justacharma He Is So Magic At Tiflin 

      

Class 7 Novice Dog  Entered 8 Absent 5 

1 Mrs T Jackson Amantra Regal Salute 

2 Miss M Mallows Mitapip Luther Binglui 

3 Mrs A & Mr M Wadsworth Downsbank Blow The Blues  

      



Class 8 Graduate Dog Entered 4 Absent 1 

1 Mr I & Mrs P Sidgwick Paulian Where’s Wally 

2 Mr A & Mrs S Toner Headra’s Insperation At Halbinsel 

3 Mr P & Mrs S Boyer Pomelo Never Ending Storey  

      

Class 9 Post Graduate Dog Entered 4 Absent 2 

1 Mrs J Coupland Tucherish Guilty Verdict 

2 Mr S & Mrs G Smith Justacharma Magic Is Here 

      

Class 10 Limit Dog Entered 6 Absent 2 

1 Mrs R Mochrie Downsbank Kismet 

2 Mr J Goodwin Diggle Dandelion JW 

3 Miss C Melville Amantra Tiberius 

4 Miss S Maddison Penemma Raphael  

      

Class 11 Open Dog Entered 3 Absent 0 

1 Mrs T Jackson Amantra Treasury 

2 Miss S Maddison Celxo Charles Dickens SHCM 

3 Mrs A & Mr M Wadsworth Downsbank Blow The Blues 

  



      

Class 12 Special Open Black & Tan / Ruby Dog Entered 7 Absent 3 

1 Mr S & Mrs G Smith Alambra Here Is Magic For Justacharma 

2 Mr R & Mrs E Rushton Amantra Mr Brownlow 

3 Mr D & Mrs D Bailey Aldoricka Smokey Robinson 

4 Miss S Maddison Mitapip Midnight Marauder 

  

      

Class 13 Soecial Open Blenheim / Tricolour Dog Entered 5 Absent 2 

1 Mrs T Jackson Italian CH Amantra Regal Prince 

2 Mr D & Mrs D Bailey Aldoricka The Maverick 

  

      

Best Dog Mrs T Jackson Amantra Treasury 

Res Best Dog Mr P & Mrs J Portingale Jacrianna King’s Ransome 

Best Dog Puppy Miss V Harvey Rivermoor Alberto 

  

      

Class 14 Minor Puppy Bitch Entered 4 Absent 1 

1 Mr R & Mrs R Baker Cofton Dusty Blue 



2 Mrs J Coupland Mitapip Renaissance By Tucherish 

3 Mrs P Clarke Mitapip Sweet Rosey For Polomic 

      

Class 15 Puppy Bitch Entered 3 Absent 2 

1 Mrs C Bowles-Robinson Baldragon Hold That Thought 

  

      

Class 16 Junior Bitch Entered 4 Absent 0 

1 Mrs C Champion & Miss V Harvey Lankcombe Clara-Bow 

2 Mrs R Mochrie Downsbank Vesper 

3 Mrs C Bowles-Robinson Baldragon Hold That Thought 

4 Mrs T Potter Toyswood Counting Stars 

  

      

Class 17 Yearling Bitch Entered 9 Absent 1 

1 Mr P & Mrs J Portingale Jacrianna Simply Bewitched 

2 Mrs C Champion & Miss V Harvey Lankcombe Clare-Bow 

3 Mrs T Jackson Amanta Truffle 

4 Mrs C Bowles-Robinson Baldragon Hold That Thought 

5 Mr R & Mrs R Baker Cofton Snow White 



  

      

Class 18 Novice Bitch Entered 5 Absent 1 

1 Mrs C Champion & Miss V Harvey Lankcombe Clare-Bow 

2 Mrs J Coupland Tucherish Adieu Tristesse 

3 Mrs C Bowles-Robinson Baldragon Hold That Thought 

4 Mr R & Mrs R Baker Cofton Snow White 

  

      

Class 19 Graduate Bitch Entered 5 Absent 2 

1 Mr I & Mrs P Sidgwick Tameline Prom Miss 

2 Mr R & Mrs E Rushton Justacharma Magic Made For Tiflin 

3 Mr P & Mrs S Boyer Downsbank Tipsy On Fizz 

  

      

Class 20 Post Graduate Bitch Entered 8 Absent 1 

1 Mr R & Mrs R Baker Cofton Fairy Tale 

2 Mrs R Mochrie Downsbank Tiger Lilly 

3 Mrs J Coupland Winie Od Dveu OrechuAnd Tucherish (Cze 

Import) 

4 Mrs S Lindley Justacharma Magic Is For You At Meglind 



5 Mrs C Cross Headra’s Pennywise At Alambra 

      

Class 21 Limit Bitch Entered 6 Absent 4 

1 Miss V Harvey Rivermoor Lady Martha 

2 Mrs C Cross Headra’s Delphine At Alambra 

      

Class 22 Open Bitch Entered 1 Absent 0 

1 Mr D & Mrs D Bailey Aldoricka Savannah At Peakdowns 

      

Class 23 Special Open Black & Tan / Ruby Bitch Entered 1 Absent 1  

      

Class 24 Special Open Blenheim / Tricolour Bitch Entered 2 Absent 0 

1 Mr P & Mrs S Boyer Headras Miss Moneypenny 

2 Mrs T Potter Toyswood Counting Stars 

  

      

Best Bitch Mr R & Mrs R Potter Cofton Fairy Tale 

Res Best Bitch Mr P & Mrs J Portingale Jacrianna Simply Bewitched 

Best Bitch Puppy Mrs C Bowles- Robinson Baldragon Hold That Thought 

  



      

Class 25 Brace Entered 2 Absent 0 

1 Coftons Tricolours   

2 Baileys Blenheims   

  

  

 

  


